



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 19547/2025**

SH B K TIWARI & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

versus

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Sharma, SO and Mr.
Sameer S., Sr. Assistant.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **25.03.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 18861/2026 (for modification) in W.P.(C)-19547/2025

2. This is an application seeking modification of order dated 10th March, 2026 passed by this Court.

3. It is submitted by ld. Counsel for the Petitioner/Applicant that impleadment is sought of another person– Mr. Mahender Singh (Joint Secretary) as well, whose name appears to have been missed out in paragraph 3 of the previous order dated 10th March, 2026. Hence, the present application.

4. Accordingly, let the name of Mr. Mahender Singh (Joint Secretary) be also added to the list of persons sought to be impleaded by the Petitioner.

5. In addition, notice is also issued to all the proposed Respondents upon Petitioner taking appropriate steps.

6. The application is disposed of in said terms.



W.P.(C)-19547/2025

7. List on 27th April, 2026 *i.e.*, the date already fixed.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

MARCH 25, 2026

dj/ss