



\$~6

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ W.P.(C) 19547/2025

SH B K TIWARI & ANR.

.....Petitioner
Through: Ms. Isha Baloni, Adv.
(joined through VC).
Petitioner No. 1 in person.

Versus

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Ms. Urvi Mohan, Adv. for
RCS.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)

ORDER
% **04.05.2026**
W.P.(C) 19547/2025

***For referral to the Special Mediation Drive –
Mediation ‘For the Nation 2.0’.***

Parties are not inclined for settlement. In view of the
same, the referral to Mediation could not be made.

Accordingly, let the matter be placed before the
Hon’ble Court **on the date already fixed** i.e. 27.07.2026.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
MAY 04, 2026/bs