



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 19547/2025**

SH B K TIWARI & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr.D.K. Chaturvedi, Adv.**

versus

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ORS.Respondent

Through: **Ms.Mahika Bisht, proxy counsel for**

Ms.Urvi Mohan, Adv for R-1

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **23.07.2026**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 39758/2026 (u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC qua petitioner no.2)

Proxy counsel for respondent no.1 again requests for two weeks time to file reply to the above application. Let her do so with advance copy to counsel for the applicant. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

While awaiting the service of respondent nos. 3 to 5, on petitioner filing process fee within two weeks, let fresh notice be issued to respondent nos. 3 to 5 by all permissible modes, returnable on 14.10.2026. It be indicated in the notice that reply, if any, be filed within two weeks of service.

Mr.Manish Sharma, who is the manager of society/ respondent no.2 on instructions submits that they have no objection in case the above application is allowed.

REGISTRAR

JULY 23, 2026/sk