



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 19547/2025 and CM APPL. 81674/2025, CM APPL. 81675/2025 and CM APPL. 39758/2026**

SH B K TIWARI & ANR.Petitioners
Through: Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv. for P-1.

versus

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES
& ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Mahika Bisht, Adv. for Ms. Urvi
Mohan, Adv. for RCS
Mr. Hemant Dixit, Adv. for R-3 to R-5.

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
27.07.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Respondent nos. 3 to 5 stand served and are represented in Court today by the ld. Counsel.
3. The application **CM APPL. 39758/2026** filed under Order XXII Rule 3, CPC is merely to bring on record the Legal Representatives of deceased/Petitioner no.2– Sh. L.R. Gupta.
4. Issue notice in **CM APPL. 39758/2026**.
5. Ld. Counsel for the Respondents are present in Court and accept notice in the application.
6. Let them file their reply to the application within four weeks.



7. The date before the Joint Registrar is advanced.
8. List before the Joint Registrar on 8th September, 2026.
9. List before Court on 29th October, 2026.
10. Interim order to continue.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J.

JULY 27, 2026

nsa/ss